TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks at Reel 003547/Frame 0479

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		05/18/2010	Foreign Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SmartCertify Direct, Inc.	
Street Address:	25400 US Highway 19	
Internal Address:	N. #285	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34623	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2491007	POSTPLUS SOLUTION CARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: huelinh.tran@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113.850.188
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
	INAULIVIANN

900163020 REEL: 004212 FRAME: 0619

Date:	05/25/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Release - SmartCertify Direct#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - SmartCertify Direct#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004212 FRAME: 0620

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 14, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003547/ Frame 0479 on May 22, 2007, SmartCertify Direct, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Releasee") granted to Credit Suisse ("Releasor"), as collateral agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks. If and to the extent Releasor has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademarks or any goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers any right, title, and interest to the Releasee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of May 18, 2010.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS

BRANCH

By:

Name: Title:

ROBERT HETU MANAGING DIRECTOR

By:

Name: Title:

KEVIN BUDBHDEW **ASSOCIATE**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004212 FRAME: 0621

SCHEDULE A

Application No./ Registration No.:

Trademark:

PostPlus Solutions Card

(Stylized)*

US 2491007

*Registered under ForeFront Direct, Inc. but assigned by SmartCertify Direct, Inc. to Credit Suisse on 5/14/07.

2

USIDOCS 7536698v3

RECORDED: 05/25/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004212 FRAME: 0622